
South - Cleveland High School - Percussion 1st
Saturday, February 7, 2026 - Clayton, NC

Cleveland High School FINAL 02Feb2026

Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Dec Perform
Wake Forest HS
Perc PSCA 7:34 AM 8:24 AM 8:42 AM 8:51 AM 9:00 AM

Wakefield HS
Percussion
Ensemble (NC)

PSCA 7:43 AM 8:33 AM 8:51 AM 9:00 AM 9:09 AM

Northwood HS
Indoor Percussion PSCA 7:52 AM 8:42 AM 9:00 AM 9:09 AM 9:18 AM

South Johnston
HS Winter
Percussion

PSCA 8:01 AM 8:51 AM 9:09 AM 9:18 AM 9:27 AM

 
Break           9:36 AM
 

Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Dec Perform
Cleveland Arts
Concert
Percussion

PSCO 8:11 AM 9:01 AM 9:21 AM 9:30 AM 9:40 AM

 
Break           9:50 AM
 

Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Dec Perform
Corinth Holders
Combined Winter
Percussion
Ensemble

PSCW 8:21 AM 9:11 AM 9:33 AM 9:42 AM 9:53 AM

 
Break           10:04 AM
 

Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Dec Perform
Jesse C. Carson
High School PSRA 8:43 AM 9:33 AM 9:51 AM 10:00 AM 10:09 AM

Harnett Central
Indoor Percussion
Ensemble

PSRA 8:52 AM 9:42 AM 10:00 AM 10:09 AM 10:18 AM

Sanderson
Combined
Percussion
Ensemble

PSRA 9:01 AM 9:51 AM 10:09 AM 10:18 AM 10:27 AM

 
Break           10:36 AM
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Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Dec Perform
Cumberland
County Combined
Percussion
Ensemble (NC)

PSA 9:19 AM 10:09 AM 10:27 AM 10:36 AM 10:45 AM

Middle Creek
Winter Percussion PSA 9:28 AM 10:18 AM 10:36 AM 10:45 AM 10:54 AM

Myrtle Beatz
Independent PIA 9:37 AM 10:27 AM 10:45 AM 10:54 AM 11:03 AM

 
Break           11:12 AM
 

Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Deck Perform
Cape Fear HS
Winter Winds WSA 9:54 AM 10:44 AM 11:02 AM 11:11 AM 11:20 AM

 
Break           11:29 AM
 

Group Name Division Arrival Warm up Transit On Deck Perform
Corinth Holders
Combined Winds WSO 10:06 AM 10:56 AM 11:16 AM 11:25 AM 11:35 AM

 
Lunch Break,
Percussion/Winds
Awards and
Critique

          11:45 AM

 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Cleveland Arts
Middle School
Guard

CGMS 11:39 AM 12:29 PM 12:36 PM 12:41 PM 12:48 PM 12:53
PM 1:00 PM

Holly Springs Jr
Hawks CGMS 11:46 AM 12:36 PM 12:43 PM 12:48 PM 12:55 PM 1:00 PM 1:07 PM

Harnett Central
Middle School
Guard

CGMS 11:53 AM 12:43 PM 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 1:02 PM 1:07 PM 1:14 PM

 
Break               1:21 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Clayton HS JV WG CGSRA2 12:05 PM 12:55 PM 1:02 PM 1:07 PM 1:14 PM 1:19 PM 1:26 PM
New Bern High
School Winter
Guard

CGSRA2 12:12 PM 1:02 PM 1:09 PM 1:14 PM 1:21 PM 1:26 PM 1:33 PM
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South Garner High
School
Winterguard

CGSRA2 12:19 PM 1:09 PM 1:16 PM 1:21 PM 1:28 PM 1:33 PM 1:40 PM

Terry Sanford HS
Winterguard CGSRA2 12:26 PM 1:16 PM 1:23 PM 1:28 PM 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 1:47 PM

Panther Creek JV
Winterguard CGSRA2 12:33 PM 1:23 PM 1:30 PM 1:35 PM 1:42 PM 1:47 PM 1:54 PM

Green Level Cadet
Guard CGSRA2 12:40 PM 1:30 PM 1:37 PM 1:42 PM 1:49 PM 1:54 PM 2:01 PM

North Brunswick
HS Winterguard CGSRA2 12:47 PM 1:37 PM 1:44 PM 1:49 PM 1:56 PM 2:01 PM 2:08 PM

 
Break               2:15 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Gray's Creek High
School
Winterguard

CGSRA2 1:04 PM 1:54 PM 2:01 PM 2:06 PM 2:13 PM 2:18 PM 2:25 PM

Carolina Forest JV
Winterguard CGSRA2 1:11 PM 2:01 PM 2:08 PM 2:13 PM 2:20 PM 2:25 PM 2:32 PM

Felton Grove
Combined Winter
Guard

CGSRA2 1:18 PM 2:08 PM 2:15 PM 2:20 PM 2:27 PM 2:32 PM 2:39 PM

South Johnston
HS Winter Guard CGSRA2 1:25 PM 2:15 PM 2:22 PM 2:27 PM 2:34 PM 2:39 PM 2:46 PM

St. James JV
Winterguard CGSRA2 1:32 PM 2:22 PM 2:29 PM 2:34 PM 2:41 PM 2:46 PM 2:53 PM

Harnett Central
High School
Winterguard

CGSRA2 1:39 PM 2:29 PM 2:36 PM 2:41 PM 2:48 PM 2:53 PM 3:00 PM

Wheatmore High
School
Winterguard

CGSRA2 1:46 PM 2:36 PM 2:43 PM 2:48 PM 2:55 PM 3:00 PM 3:07 PM

 
Break               3:14 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Wake Forest HS
Winter Guard CGSRA1 2:04 PM 2:54 PM 3:01 PM 3:06 PM 3:13 PM 3:18 PM 3:25 PM

Chatham County
Combined Schools
Winterguard

CGSRA1 2:11 PM 3:01 PM 3:08 PM 3:13 PM 3:20 PM 3:25 PM 3:32 PM

Franklin County
(NC) Combined
Schools
Winterguard

CGSRA1 2:18 PM 3:08 PM 3:15 PM 3:20 PM 3:27 PM 3:32 PM 3:39 PM
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St. James Varsity
Winterguard CGSRA1 2:25 PM 3:15 PM 3:22 PM 3:27 PM 3:34 PM 3:39 PM 3:46 PM

Sanderson High
School Winter
Guard

CGSRA1 2:32 PM 3:22 PM 3:29 PM 3:34 PM 3:41 PM 3:46 PM 3:53 PM

Apex Friendship
Blue CGSRA1 2:39 PM 3:29 PM 3:36 PM 3:41 PM 3:48 PM 3:53 PM 4:00 PM

Green Level High
School Junior
Varsity Winter
Guard

CGSRA1 2:46 PM 3:36 PM 3:43 PM 3:48 PM 3:55 PM 4:00 PM 4:07 PM

Chapel Hill High
School
Winterguard

CGSRA1 2:53 PM 3:43 PM 3:50 PM 3:55 PM 4:02 PM 4:07 PM 4:14 PM

 
Break               4:21 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Elon University
Winter Guard CGIRA 3:09 PM 3:59 PM 4:06 PM 4:11 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 4:30 PM

 
Dinner Break and
MS -IRA Awards               4:37 PM

 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Athens Drive HS
Winterguard CGSA3 4:16 PM 5:06 PM 5:14 PM 5:19 PM 5:27 PM 5:32 PM 5:40 PM

Jesse C. Carson
HS Guard CGSA3 4:24 PM 5:14 PM 5:22 PM 5:27 PM 5:35 PM 5:40 PM 5:48 PM

Clayton HS
Winterguard CGSA3 4:32 PM 5:22 PM 5:30 PM 5:35 PM 5:43 PM 5:48 PM 5:56 PM

Carolina Forest
High School
Varsity
Winterguard

CGSA3 4:40 PM 5:30 PM 5:38 PM 5:43 PM 5:51 PM 5:56 PM 6:04 PM

West Craven
Winter Guard CGSA3 4:48 PM 5:38 PM 5:46 PM 5:51 PM 5:59 PM 6:04 PM 6:12 PM

Fuquay-Varina HS
Winterguard CGSA3 4:56 PM 5:46 PM 5:54 PM 5:59 PM 6:07 PM 6:12 PM 6:20 PM

Orange High
School (NC)
Winter Guard

CGSA3 5:04 PM 5:54 PM 6:02 PM 6:07 PM 6:15 PM 6:20 PM 6:28 PM

Lee County High
School
Winterguard

CGSA3 5:12 PM 6:02 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:23 PM 6:28 PM 6:36 PM
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Magna Vista HS
Winterguard CGSA3 5:20 PM 6:10 PM 6:18 PM 6:23 PM 6:31 PM 6:36 PM 6:44 PM

 
Break               6:52 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Cape Fear Gold CGSA2 5:41 PM 6:31 PM 6:39 PM 6:44 PM 6:52 PM 6:57 PM 7:05 PM
Panther Creek
Varsity Winter
Guard

CGSA2 5:49 PM 6:39 PM 6:47 PM 6:52 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM 7:13 PM

Holly Springs
Purple CGSA2 5:57 PM 6:47 PM 6:55 PM 7:00 PM 7:08 PM 7:13 PM 7:21 PM

 
Break               7:29 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Cleveland Arts
Guard CGSA1 6:11 PM 7:01 PM 7:09 PM 7:14 PM 7:22 PM 7:27 PM 7:35 PM

Cary High School
Varsity Guard CGSA1 6:19 PM 7:09 PM 7:17 PM 7:22 PM 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 7:43 PM

Smithfield-Selma
High School
Varsity Winter
Guard

CGSA1 6:27 PM 7:17 PM 7:25 PM 7:30 PM 7:38 PM 7:43 PM 7:51 PM

Corinth Holders
High School Winter
Guard

CGSA1 6:35 PM 7:25 PM 7:33 PM 7:38 PM 7:46 PM 7:51 PM 7:59 PM

Apex Friendship
Red CGSA1 6:43 PM 7:33 PM 7:41 PM 7:46 PM 7:54 PM 7:59 PM 8:07 PM

Green Level High
School Varsity
Winter Guard

CGSA1 6:51 PM 7:41 PM 7:49 PM 7:54 PM 8:02 PM 8:07 PM 8:15 PM

 
Break               8:23 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

NCSU PackGuard CGIA 7:11 PM 8:01 PM 8:09 PM 8:14 PM 8:22 PM 8:27 PM 8:35 PM
High Point
Independent CGIA 7:19 PM 8:09 PM 8:17 PM 8:22 PM 8:30 PM 8:35 PM 8:43 PM

Revolutionary
WinterGuard CGIA 7:27 PM 8:17 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM 8:38 PM 8:43 PM 8:51 PM

Carolina Visual
Productions CGIA 7:35 PM 8:25 PM 8:33 PM 8:38 PM 8:46 PM 8:51 PM 8:59 PM
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Cumberland
Independent CGIA 7:43 PM 8:33 PM 8:41 PM 8:46 PM 8:54 PM 8:59 PM 9:07 PM

 
Break               9:15 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

Holly Springs Gold CGSO 7:53 PM 8:43 PM 8:52 PM 8:57 PM 9:06 PM 9:11 PM 9:20 PM
 
Break               9:29 PM
 

Group Name Division Arrival

Body
Warm

Up Transit
Equipment
Warm Up Transit On Deck Perform

First Flight CGIO 8:07 PM 8:57 PM 9:06 PM 9:11 PM 9:20 PM 9:25 PM 9:34 PM
 
Guard Awards A3
- IO               9:43 PM

 

Generation Date: 1/29/2026 3:14 PM
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